Washington County

WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF PERMITS & INSPECTIONS
747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723

240.313.2460 | F:240.313.2461 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

Permit Issuance Summary Report

Type

Non-Residential
Building
Addition-Alteration

Non-Residential

Building
New Construction

Non-Residential
Building
Signs

Non-Residential

Demolition

Residential
Building
Addition-Alteration

Residential
Building
New Construction

Residential
Demolition

Towns

Boonsboro
Building

Funkstown
Building

Hancock
Building

Williamsport
Building

Dates: From 1/1/2025 Through 1/31/2025

Construction Type Count Sq Feet Valuation

Commercial 5 8,009 $25,348,350
Cell Tower 2 $30,000
Industrial 1 $60,000
Solar Panels 1 $19,080
Totals: 9 8,009 $25,457,430
Commercial 1 5,180 $4,000,000
Church 1 $65,000
Totals: 2 5,180 $4,065,000
Free Standing 4 741 $89,550
Totals: 4 741 $89,550

1

Totals: 1
Addition-Alteration 15 12,733 $2,976,425
Solar Panels 5 $134,988
Porch-Deck-Slab 3 580 $49,000
Totals: 23 13,313 $3,160,413
Stick Built Home 7 17,032 $3,150,000
Semi-Detached Home 4 6,978 $726,940
Storage Building 2 960 $70,000
Porch-Deck-Slab 2 $18,000
Solar Panels 1 $46,000
Garage-Carport 1 884 $15,000
Mobile Home 1 1,512 $200,000
Totals: 18 27,366 $4,225,940

1

Totals: 1

Construction Type Count Sq Feet Valuation

Addition/Alterations 1 $15,000
Totals: 1 $15,000
Solar Panels 1 $38,733
Totals: 1 $38,733
Commercial 1 0 $35,160
Totals: 1 0 $35,160
Addition-Alteration 1 $12,800
Commercial 1 8,280 $2,060,000
Sign 1 194 $15,000
Totals: 3 8,474 $2,087,800

Fees Paid

$1,271.10
$330.00
$165.00
$100.00
$1,866.10
$1,039.20
$645.00
$1,684.20
$905.90
$905.90

$50.00
$50.00

$7,724.51
$250.00
$222.00
$8,196.51
$27,380.80
$8,379.60
$376.00
$232.30
$50.00
$173.20
$1,778.20
$38,370.10
$50.00
$50.00

Fees Paid

$0.00
$0.00
$50.00
$50.00
$210.90
$210.90
$80.00
$9,744.45
$264.50
$10,088.95



