



747 Northern Avenue | Hagerstown, MD 21742-2723 | P:240.313.2460 | F:240.313.2461 | Hearing Impaired: 7-1-1

## **Permit Issuance Summary Report**

Dates: From 1/1/2025 Through 1/31/2025

Туре	Construction Type	Count	Sq Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Non-Residential Building Addition-Alteration	Commercial	5	8,009	\$25,348,350	\$1,271.10
	Cell Tower	2		\$30,000	\$330.00
	Industrial	1		\$60,000	\$165.00
	Solar Panels	1		\$19,080	\$100.00
	Totals:	9	8,009	\$25,457,430	\$1,866.10
Non-Residential Building New Construction	Commercial	1	5,180	\$4,000,000	\$1,039.20
	Church	1		\$65,000	\$645.00
	Totals:	2	5,180	\$4,065,000	\$1,684.20
Non-Residential Building Signs	Free Standing	4	741	\$89,550	\$905.90
	Totals:	4	741	\$89,550	\$905.90
Non-Residential Demolition		1			\$50.00
	Totals:	1			\$50.00
Residential Building Addition-Alteration	Addition-Alteration	15	12,733	\$2,976,425	\$7,724.51
	Solar Panels	5		\$134,988	\$250.00
	Porch-Deck-Slab	3	580	\$49,000	\$222.00
	Totals:	23	13,313	\$3,160,413	\$8,196.51
Residential Building New Construction	Stick Built Home	7	17,032	\$3,150,000	\$27,380.80
	Semi-Detached Home	4	6,978	\$726,940	\$8,379.60
	Storage Building	2	960	\$70,000	\$376.00
	Porch-Deck-Slab	2		\$18,000	\$232.30
	Solar Panels	1		\$46,000	\$50.00
	Garage-Carport	1	884	\$15,000	\$173.20
	Mobile Home	1	1,512	\$200,000	\$1,778.20
	Totals:	18	27,366	\$4,225,940	\$38,370.10
Residential Demolition		1			\$50.00
	Totals:	1			\$50.00
Towns	Construction Type	Count	Sq Feet	Valuation	Fees Paid
Boonsboro Building	Addition/Alterations	1		\$15,000	\$0.00
	Totals:	1		\$15,000	\$0.00
Funkstown Building	Solar Panels	1		\$38,733	\$50.00
	Totals:	1		\$38,733	\$50.00
Hancock Building	Commercial	1	0	\$35,160	\$210.90
	Totals:	1	0	\$35,160	\$210.90
Williamsport Building	Addition-Alteration	1		\$12,800	\$80.00
	Commercial	1	8,280	\$2,060,000	\$9,744.45
	Sign	1	194	\$15,000	\$264.50
	Totals:	3	8,474	\$2,087,800	\$10,088.95